

राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान

National Institute of Fashion Technology निफ्टकैंपस, छेब, कांगडा, हिमाचलप्रदेश-१७६००१

NIFT Campus, Chheb, Kangra, Himachal Pradesh – 176001 Phone No. 01892-260872-5, Fax No. 01892-263872

31st October, 2022

NOTICE

NIFT Kangra were received total 05 number of Objections / Observations regarding the eligible & not-eligible candidates for the post of (1) Lab Assistant (2) Nurse (3) Assistant Admin (4) Library Assistant & (5) Assistant Accounts. All the 05 number of Objections / Observations were placed before the Scrutiny Committee along with representations and supporting documents and the same were re-examined and checked on the basis of supporting documents and further recommendations of Scrutiny Committee are placed at Annexure – A.

Avinash Kandhwal (Assistant Director - Admin)

S.No.	Name	Post for which objection raised	Remarks
1	Rajesh Kumar	Assistant Admin	Candidate applied for the post of Jr. Asst. not for Assistant Admin
2	Vikrant Kumar	Assistant Admin	Not eligible as post not reserved for Ex-servicemen
3	Devgan Ashish	Assistant Admin	Eligible (02 years' experience in the relevant field submitted by the candidate and hence eligible.
4	Arvind Kumar	Library Assistant	Not eligible as per the Advertisement clause 4.1 Persons with Disabilities (PWD):- Out of 02 vacancies reserved for persons with Disabilities (PwDs), (a) 01 vacancy shall be reserved for blindness and low vision and (b) 01 vacancy shall be reserved for deaf and hard of hearing.
5	Ramkrishan	Lab Assistant	Eligible (Provided valid diploma/certificate issued by Govt. recognized Institute)